(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING HAL029010 07/19/2017 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6781 OLD US HWY 52 **GRAYSON CREEK OF WELCOME** LEXINGTON, NC 27295 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 000 Initial Comments C 000 Report of a Construction Section Biennial Survey by Suzanna Fay conducted on July 19, 2017. Records indicate this facility was first licensed on September 9, 2013. The facility is currently licensed for 75 Beds including a 16 Bed Special Care Unit. Therefore the facility was surveyed for conformance with the 2005 Rules for Licensing of Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds and applicable portions of the 2009 Edition of the North Carolina Building Code(s), Institutional Occupancy. Deficiencies were cited that require a plan of correction. C 101 C 101 Existing Licensed Fac- No less than '71 Rules SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION OF PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS The physical plant requirements for each adult care home shall be applied as follows: (2) Except where otherwise specified, existing licensed facilities or portions of existing licensed facilities shall meet licensure and code requirements in effect at the time of construction. change in service or bed count, addition, renovation, or alteration; however in no case shall the requirements for any licensed facility where no addition or renovation has been made, be less than those requirements found in the 1971 "Minimum and Desired Standards and Regulations" for "Homes for the Aged and Infirm", copies of which are available at the Division of Health Service Regulation at no cost; This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL029010	B. WING		07/1	9/2017	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
GRAYSO	N CREEK OF WELCO	OME	US HWY 52 ON, NC 2729				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
C 101	Continued From pa	ge 1	C 101				
	meet the Building C locking in effect at t 1. Findings on July	vealed that the facility did not code requirements for special he time of licensure. 19, 2017: ring diagram of the special					
	locking system sho location of the elect	wing the devices and the rical power supply was not to the fire alarm panel.					
C 164	Housekeeping and	Furnishings-Clean, Repaired	C 164				
	FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care home (1) have walls, ceil coverings kept clea (2) have no chronic (3) have furniture of	06 HOUSEKEEPING AND					
	This Rule is not me 1. Observations re not kept in good rep	vealed that the ceilings were					
		water leak damaged a g near the side exit and the					
C 166	Housekeeping-Maii	ntained Free of Hazards	C 166				
	FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care home	06 HOUSEKEEPING AND					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 MM5921 If continuation sheet 2 of 6

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL029010	B. WING		07/1	9/2017
NAME OF F	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
GRAYSO	N CREEK OF WELCO)MF	US HWY 52 DN, NC 2729			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 166	Continued From page 2		C 166			
	hazards;	e of all obstructions and apply to new and existing				
	This Rule is not me 1. Based on obser- maintained free of I	vation, the facility was not				
	stored standing upr restraint to prevent cylinder was remov b. Room 403 - One standing upright in	, 2017: - One oxygen cylinder was ight and without any means of it from falling over. The ed at the time of survey. E oxygen cylinder was stored the closet without any means ent it from falling over.				
C 189	Building Equipment	Maintained Safe, Operating	C 189			
	mechanical, and plucare home shall be operating condition (k) This Rule shall facilities with the ex	11 OTHER d all fire safety, electrical, umbing equipment in an adult maintained in a safe and				
	maintain the buildin systems in a safe of penetrations in the	et as evidenced by: Evation there is a failure to g's fire safety equipment ondition. Holes or gaps at fire resistant rated ceilings smoke to spread beyond the				

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899 MM5921 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

DIVISION	Division of Health Service Regulation								
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
AND LIN	OI CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: 01		COMPLETED				
		HAL029010	B. WING		07/1	9/2017			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE					
07.11/00		6781 OLD	US HWY 52						
GRAYSO	N CREEK OF WELCO	DME LEXINGTO	ON, NC 2729	95					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)			
PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		COMPLETE DATE			
TAG	REGULATORT OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	PRIAIE	DAIL			
0.400	0 " 15		0.400						
C 189	Continued From pa	ge 3	C 189						
	Findings on July 19	, 2017:							
		- the escutcheon plate on the							
		dropped leaving a gap							
	•	and the sprinkler pipe. This							
		at the time of survey.							
		escutcheon plate on the dropped leaving a gap							
		and the sprinkler pipe. This							
		at the time of survey.							
		m - there is a hole at one of							
		leaving an opening in the							
	ceiling.								
		- there is a small hole at the							
	back of one conduit as it penetrates the ceiling.								
	head leaving an ope	ere is a hole at the sprinkler							
	penetration.	ering at the ceiling							
	•	nere is a hole around the							
		on plate over the dryer.							
	•	,							
	2. Based on observ	vation the facility's fire safety							
		aintained in operating							
		maintain fire safety							
		ting condition could effect							
		cility if the equipment did not							
	protection function.	provide the required							
	protection function.								
	Findings on July 19	, 2017:							
		light outside of Room 206 did							
	not operate when to	ested.							
		one of the bulbs in the							
	emergency light wa								
		reezer - the sprinkler head							
		d items. The stored food was							
	relocated during the	e survey.							
	3 Based on observ	vation there is a failure to							
		gs's fire safety components in							

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: 01 B. WING _ HAL029010 07/19/2017 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6781 OLD US HWY 52 **GRAYSON CREEK OF WELCOME** LEXINGTON, NC 27295 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) C 189 C 189 Continued From page 4 a safe operating condition. Any unapproved device that is used to keep a door open is an impediment to quickly closing a door to aid in containing smoke and/or fire. The occupants in the facility could be effected if doors cannot be closed as required so as to limit the spread of smoke and/or fire to the area of origin. Findings on July 19, 2017: a. Kitchen - one of the doors to the dining room was held open with a wedge. The wedge was removed at the time of survey. b. Sunroom - the active leaf of the door was held open with a wedge. The wedge was removed at the time of survey. C 199 Exhaust Ventilation C 199 SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT 10A NCAC 13F .0311 OTHER REQUIREMENTS (g) The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of two cubic feet per minute per square foot. This requirement does not apply to facilities licensed before April 1, 1984, with natural ventilation in these specified spaces: (1) soiled linen storage; (2) soil utility room; (3) bathrooms and toilet rooms: (4) housekeeping closets; and (5) laundry area. (k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e) which shall not apply to existing facilities. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: 1. Based on observation, the exhaust ventilation system was not maintained to insure that it

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL029010	B. WING		07/4	0/2017
					07/1	9/2017
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
GRAYSO	GRAYSON CREEK OF WELCOME 6781 OLD US HWY 52 LEXINGTON, NC 27295					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROL DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 199	Continued From pa	ge 5	C 199			
	operates at a rate of per square foot.	f two cubic feet per minute				
	Findings on July 19 a. There was a pat	tern of bathroom exhaust fans lation of dust. The dust can				

6899

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM